

Student Fees Policy

A. Statement of Policy

- a. For the 2023-2024 school year and on-going, Fast Forward Charter High School will no longer have any student fees with the exception of the extracurricular activities below.
 - i. Extracurricular Activity Fees

1. Ski Day: \$50

2. Dances: \$6 Individual, \$10 Couple

3. Lagoon Day: \$50

(Fees Not to Exceed Printed Amounts)

- B. Spend Plan for Extracurricular Activities:
 - a. Ski Day (\$50): Covers that cost of the ticket to Beaver Mountain Ski Resort and the remainder goes towards covering transportation costs.
 - b. Dances (\$6 Individual, \$10 Couple): Helps cover the cost of food, decorations, DJ, and other dance related activities or services.
 - c. Lagoon Day (\$50): Covers the cost of the ticket to Lagoon and the remainder goes towards covering transportation costs.

C. Fee Waiver Policy

a. Although Fast Forward Charter High School does not have fees, families of students who wish to apply for fee waivers are invited to obtain an application and a copy of the policy from the office. Applications must be made each school year to be valid. Applications must be returned to the school no later than September 30th. Fee waivers from a previous school are not valid at Fast Forward Charter High School.

Adopted: June 18, 2020 Reapproved: 6.29.23